12.1.1 BG-379 Belt Grinders — Exploded View

ﬁ||||||||||||||||||||||||||

_ 5

| ﬁ % i
b

_ \n.r... .- - -Qo

_ ﬂ%ww -_ﬁu ﬂw ;ﬁwv 0

| \ g _/ . .\.—a @@

_ lemm MNIOM \\ nﬂ

[ £8=58 gz _care-s8 . .NTmm "

| z-cg &£Ll-GE il

| M#HMM S-g87 g a sy

[ v

_ g JC 8

_ AN

s L\

ZZ—G8 k
= lz-gg ©!~S8

——

55 B

gl-Gg

le—vl

c\w PN,JX..,&

11



12.1.2 BG-379 Belt Grinders — Parts List

Index No.

14-11.......
14-12.......
14-13.......
14-14 .......
14-15.......
14-16.......
14-17.......
14-18.......
14-19.......

Part No.

S-75B-000...............
TS-2342121 ............
TS-2360121 ............
S-75B-006...............
S-75B-004...............
TS-1540071 ............
TS-1550071 ............

BG379-08
BG379-09

TS-1502021 ............

BG379-11

TS-1517041 ............

S-75-1003
S-75-14/1
S-75-14/3

BG379-14-1.............

S-75-14-2

TS-1501031 ............

S-75-14-4

TS-1490041 ............
TS-1550061 ............
TS-2361081 ............

S-75-14-8
BB-6206..

S-75-14-10/1 ...........
S-75-14-10/3 ...........
S-75-14-11..............
S-75-14-12...............
S-75-14-13..............
TS-2284082 ............
S-75-14-15/1 ...........
S-75-14-15/3 ...........
S-75-14-16..............
S-75-14-17 ..............
BG379-14-18...........
S-75-14-19..............

BG379-26

TS-1550071 ............

S-75-1030
S-75-1033
BG379-30

TS-1550061 ............

S-75-1032

Description Size Qty
SEANG ..ot e 1
Nylon Lock HeX NUt ........cooeviiiiieiiiiecien, Y 1
Flat Washer..........coocovviiiiiiieeen 12MM i, 3
INSIAE TUDE . e e 1
] = (o [ 1
HeX NUL......coi e MIO....ooi, 4
Flat Washer..........cccooviiiiiiiiiieen 10MM i, 4
Internal Serrated Washer ...............cocoeeeveee. 10MM e, 4
Socket Head Flat Screw............cccoeevvinennen. M10X20......ccceiiveeiiniannnne, 4
Socket Head Cap SCrew .......ccecevvevvvnievinnnnns M5X10...ccvneiiieiiiieeieeaenn, 2
External Serrated Washer .............c.ccoeeevne.. 12MM o, 2
Socket Head Flat SCrew.........c.cooeevvvevvennnen. MI2X50.....ccciieniiiniiineennnnn, 2
20 P 1
Motor (for IPH)........covviiiiiiiiieeeeee, 4HP 1PH230V.......ccvvveeee 1
Motor (for 3PH).........ovviiiiiiiiii e, 4HP 3PH 230/460V .......... 1
Retaining RiNG.........oovvviiiiiiiiiiiec e, 25MM i 3
MOTOr FAN COVEN .. et 1
Socket Head Cap SCrew ..........cccevveevevnnnnnn. MAXL0..cooviieiiiiiieeeeieeees 3
MOTOE FaN ..o e 1
HexX Cap SCrew ......cooevieiiiiiiiieeeeee MBX25.. .o, 3
Flat Washer..........coocoiiiiiiiiiicen B8MM . 3
LOCK WaSher .......cccvviiiiiiiieiiiiiiieee, MM e 3
HOUSING COVEL....uiiiiiieii ettt e e e e e e ees 1
Ball Bearing........cocceveviiiiiiieiii e, 6206 ......cceeieiiieiiee 2
Stator (FOr LPH) ..oovn e 1
Stator (FOr PH) ..oeenii e 1
1Yo (0] o= 1 g 1) (=] G 1
UpPEr JUNCLION BOX ...iiieiiiiiiii ettt et 1
LOWET JUNCHION BOX ..cviitiiiiitiie e e 1
Phillips Pan Head Machine Screw................ MAX8 ... 4
ROLOr (fOr IPH) .o 1
ROLOr (fOr SPH) ... 1
WVASHET . 1
L0 )Y 1
Hex Bolt (fully threaded)............cccovevinneennnn. MBX20......uveeiieiiieeiieeaenn, 3
Centrifugal Switch (for IPH) .....covniiii e, 1
Start Capacitor (for 1PH)...........ccccoceveeeennnnn. 400uF, 250VAC................ 1
Run Capacitor (for 1PH).........cccooevvvivvenneennnn. 50uF, 450VAC.........cccee. 1
ThiN Plain WaSher ........oooviii e 1
Belt Tension Release BaASE .........uvvviiiiiiiiii e, 1
Socket Head Cap SCrew ..........cccevevvevennnnnnn. MBXL6......ovveeviiiieeiiiieees 1
Belt TENSION REIEASE LEVEN......cuiveiieiiiiee e 1
SIBBVE ..o, M1OX50.....cccccvveiriiineennnn, 1
] 4= L PPN 1
7= | T 0 7= o PP 1
Locking Handle............cooooiiiiiiiiiiieen, 10X63MM ..o, 1
Flat Washer..........cccooiiiiiiiiiieen 10MM e, 1
Graphite Layer.........ccovviiiiiiiiiee 520X75MM ... 1
HeX NUL......cooi e M8 2
Socket Head Flat SCrew...........covvvvvvvnevennnnn. MIOXL6....ccevienienieineennnen, 1
Flat Washer........c.ccoovviiiiiiiiicii 10MM i, 1
TOP WOIK SUPPOI. .. ettt e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e aneeanaeees 1
Top WOrk SUPPOrt Plate ........ooeeiiiiie e 1
Lock Handle .........ccovvvniiniiiii e M8BX6B3.....ceevieeieiiiieene, 1
Flat Washer.........cooviiiiiiiiiciieceeeen MM o 1
EYE ProteCtion BASE ......cc.uuiiiiiiiieiiiii ettt 1

12



Index No. Part No.

33, TS-1532042 ............
4. BG379-34................
3. 5712561..................
36 S-75-1031 ...............
37 . S-75-1029 ...............
38 TS-1540021 ............
39, S-75-1034 ...............
40............ S-75-1011...............
41............ BG379-41................
42 TS-1550071 ............
43............ S-75-1013...............
44............ TS-1513031 ............
45............ BG379-45................
46............ BB-6004Z77..............
47 oo, S-75-1012 ...............
48............ S-75-1014 ...............
49 . ........... S-75-1002 ...............
50.cciinn.... TS-1541041 ............
51..ciiunnn.. BG379-51................
52, S-75-1025...............
53, TS-1550061 ............
54............ S-75-1021...............
55, BG379-55................
56..ccccu..... S-75-1017 ...
57 i, SBR30M-62.............
58, S-75-1020 ...............
59, TS-1550061 ............
60............ TS-2361081 ............
61............ BG379-61................
62 S-75-1015................
63..ciiennnnn. BG379-63................
64............ S-75-1017 ...oonnn
65..cccunne.. BG379-65................
66............ S-75-1018................
67.ccvvennn.n. BG379-67................
68..ccenn.. S-75-1016...............
69............ TS-2342121 ............
70, TS-2245081 ............
T1..c........ PRS76-044..............
T2 . BG379-72................
73, S-75-73 ..
T4............ TS-1550071 ............
75, S-75-1035 ...
76.ccuunn..... BG379-76................
77, S-75-1009................
78, S-75-1008...............
79..ciienn..n. S-75-1036...............
80............ BG379-80................
81l............ TS-1550061 ............
82. .. S-75-1037 ..o
83 S-75-83 ...
84............ BG379-84................
85-1......... TS-1532052 ............
85-2......... TS-1550021 ............
85-3......... S-75-85-3..ccciiviinnn.
85-4......... TS-1533042 ............
85-5......... TS-1550031 ............
85-6......... S-75-85-6.....ccevnvnn.

Description Size Qty
Phillips Pan Head Machine Screw................ Y 5 2
Socket Head Cap SCrew ..........cccevvvevennnnnnn. MBEX50....ceuieiiiiiieeeiieees 1
Phillips Pan Head Machine Screw................ MBX8 ..o 2
Eye Protection HINGE .....c..uuiiiiiieiei e 1
EYe ProteCtion COVEY .....c..uuiiiiiiieeeii ettt 1
HEX NUL....oe e MA. 2
BIOCK With Thread .........ovvii e 1
CoNtaCt WNEEI ... oo 1
Socket Head Flat Screw...........cccoovveviiinnnnns MLOX16....uiernieiiieeiieeenn, 2
Flat Washer.........ccoooviviiiiii e, 10MM e, 2
RTAY 0T QST o] o] o A 1
Socket Head Flat Screw.............cccoevveevennnnn. MBEXL6...coveieiiiiiiieeeeiiieeees 1
StOP RING .cevniiee e A2MM i, 2
Ball Bearing.........ooeevviieiiiiiiieiiiieeceii e 6004ZZ .......evviiiiii 2
S T 1 1
SPACET ..t 2
Y Lo] (o] g0 o] o Lo ] o AP P TP 1
Nylon Lock HeX NUt ..........cccoeveviiieiiiinieeen, MLO .o, 1
Butterfly Spring.........ccoeviviiiiiniiie 10MM e 1
SCIEW Bar ... 1
Flat Washer..........coooiiiiiiii e, 8MM ., 1
B i 1
Socket Head Countersunk Screw ................ MBX25. ... 2
SNt 1
SPring Pin ..o 5X20MM...ccviiiiiieieiieeieenn, 1
ECCENEIIC WHNEEI ..e e e 1
Flat Washer........c.cocovvviiiiiiiee e MM i 4
LOCK WaSher .......ccovviiiiiiiiine e, 8MM .o 4
Hex Bolt, fully threaded ................cccooeen. MBX22...oeiiiiiiiieiieeean 4
SPFING ettt ettt 2
ElastiCity pin.......ocooviiiiii e BX40MmM ..., 2
PiN Shaft ... 1
Retaining RiNG..........cccooiiiiiiii 10MM e 3
DrawW Bar.......coeiiiiie e 1
Butterfly Spring.......c.ccooveviiiiiiiiieee 122mMm o, 12
U] o] o o1 o A 1
Nylon Lock HEX NUt ......covviiiiiiiiccieeeis ML2.oiiiii e, 2
Socket Head Flat Screw...........ccooovvvevevnnnnnn. MBEX8 ..o 1
7 1o o 1
Thin HeX NUE ......covviiiiiii e, ML1O ..o, 1
Wing Handle ..........coooiiiiiiiies MIOX25....ccciiiiiiiieiiieeee, 1
Flat Washer..........coooiiiiiii 10MmM ., 1
SIdE Panel .. 1
Hex Bolt, fully threaded ...............ccccoeeieann. MLOX30..couiieiieiiiieeeieeeen, 1
WASKEE .. 1
DIiVE WHEEI ... 1
Yo7 T G I - o S 1
Hex Bolt, fully threaded ................cccoceenne. MBX15...ccvieiiieiiievieeeen, 1
Flat Washer.........ccoooiiiiiiiiee, BMM i, 1
KO .. 1
Adjustable Handle............cccoooeiiiiniiiiinenes M12X32.. i, 1
HEX SCrew ....covviiiiicie e M12x140......cccoveviiinenn, 1
Phillips Pan Head Machine Screw................ MAXL6......cceviiiiiieiiieiis 4
Flat Washer........ccoooviiiiiiiiiee e, AMM e, 4
BraCKet ..o e 1
Phillips Pan Head Machine Screw................ MBXL2..oeiiiiiiiiieeeee 2
Flat Washer..........coooiiiiiiii e, 5mMm ., 2
Start Switch (for IPH) ... 1

13



Index No. Part No. Description Size

85-7......... S-75-85-7.ccvvvnennnn. Stop Switch (for IPH).......oooviiiiii e,
85-8......... S-75-85-8....cceenn. Emergency Switch (for 1PH)...........c............ SB..........
85-9......... TS-2284302 ............ Pan Head Machine Screw (for 1PH)............. M4x30......
85-10....... TS-1550031 ............ Flat Washer (for 1IPH) .........cccoooviiiiinniiinnnnn. 5mm........
85-11....... S-75-85-11.............. Electric BOX COVEI .....ivviieiiiee e
85-12....... S-75-85-12.............. S ..
85-13....... S-75-85-13.............. [T £ (o = o ) PP
85-14....... S-75-85-14.............. Cable ... 4x1.5 .......
85-15....... TS-2284082 ............ Phillips Pan Head Machine Screw................ M4x8 .......
85-16....... S-75-85-16.............. Grounding COPPET ....ccvueiiiieeii e e
85-17....... S-75-85-17 .............. A.C. Contactor (for 1PH) ..........cccocevvvevnnnenne. KM...........
85-18....... S-75-85-18.............. Thermal Relay (for 1PH) .........coooevviveenn. FR...........
85-19....... S-75-85-19.............. Transformer (for LPH) .......ccooovviiiiiii e,
85-20....... 5712561.................. Phillips Pan Head Machine Screw................ M5x8 .......
85-21....... S75-85-21............... 270 1o
85-22....... S75-85-22............. COVEN Plate ...
85-23....... S75-85-23 ... Strain Relief ..o M20x1.5...
85-24....... S75-85-24 ............... Cable for A.C. Contactor ............ccceeeuueeennnnns 4x1.5 .......
85-25....... S75-85-25......een. A.C. Contactor (for 3PH) ........cccoovevniieinneennn. KM...........
85-26....... S75-85-26................ Thermal Relay (for 3PH) .........cccooviiiiieinnn. FR...........
85-27....... S75-85-27 ..o Cable for Thermal Relay ...........ccococoiiiennniis 4x1.5 .......
85-28....... S75-85-28............... Transformer (for 3PH) .........ccooooiiiiiiieinn, 1.5/0.75....
86............ S-75-040................. Safety Guard........cooeeveeiiiiiei e
87 . TS-1540021 ............ HEX NUL.....ooiciiii e, M4........
88....ccc... TS-1532042 ............ Phillips Pan Head Machine Screw................ M4x12......
89... TS-1532042 ............ Phillips Pan Head Machine Screw................ M4x12......
90............ S-75-90....ccciiiiiennnn. HINGE .o
91............ S-75-91...in, HOSE Clamp ....evieiiiiee e
92..iie. TS-2285352 ............ Phillips Pan Head Machine Screw................ M5x35......
93 TS-1540031 ............ HEX NUL....o e, M5...........
................ JETLOGO-1............Jet Logo Plate (not shown)..........................2-3/4" x 8"
e STRIPE-1-3/4.......... JET Stripe (not Shown)...........ccoveviiiiinnnneenn. 1-3/4" w....
................ BG379-WL...............Warning Label (not shown)..........................2-3/4" x 5"

14



13.1 Electrical Connections — single phase only

PE

1PH

15

T %a% 3

TAL J
se1h j

3

KM1 8886
FR

¢ e FR )

o |y KM1

KM1



13.2 Electrical Connections — 3 phase only

PE

L

3PH

1 L2 L3

(~

- KMI

FR

iy

—

SBI f\J‘ il

KM1

JET

WALTER MEIER (Manufacturing) Inc.

427 New Sanford Road
LaVergne, Tennessee 37086
Phone: 800-274-6848
www.waltermeier.com





